

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8065 OF 2009
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

V. KRISHNAKUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5402 of 2010
 (With office report)

Date: 14/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
 Mr. T. Harish Kumar
 Mr. Varun Mishra, adv.
 Mr. Gautam Narayan, adv.
 Ms. Crishma Sehgal, adv.
 Mr. S. Prasad, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

In Civil Appeal No.8065/09 await return of notice
 of respondent Nos. 3 & 4.

In Civil Appeal No.5402/10 it was recorded by me
 on 2.08.2011 based on the submission made by the
 Ld.counsel for the respondent that the appellant was
 not taking effective steps to serve the unserved
 respondents and the appellant was directed to take
 steps within three weeks as a last chance.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.11

-2-

Even now the steps have not been taken positively.
 Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in
 Chambers for appropriate orders regarding non-
 prosecution.

List the incomplete matter on 21.10.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
 Registrar