

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO.8065 OF 2009

V. KRISHNAKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU &ORS.

Respondent(s)

with C.A. NO.5402 OF 2010

Date: 24/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Gautam Narayan,adv.
 Ms.Asmita Singh,adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr.T.Harish Kumar,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

Mr.Gautam Narayan,adv.
 Ms.Asmita Singh,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

In Civil Appeal No.8065/09 the appellant has filed the statement of case. The respondent did not file the statement of case in spite of the time granted by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber by order dated 5.11.12. Hence their right to file the statement of case has been forfeited. Ld.counsel for the appellant submits that no further steps are required. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court with an appropriate office report indicating the non filing of the statement of case by the respondent.

Contd...2

-2-

In Civil Appeal No.5402/10 Ld.counsel for the appellant is directed to take steps against respondent Nos. 2 & 3 within three weeks as a last chance. Office is directed to verify whether the unserved respondent Nos. 2 & 3 herein are the respondents in C.A. No.8065/09 and whether service in that case may be deemed as complete service as against the unserved respondents herein.

List C.A.No.5402/10 on 14.02.2013.

	(Sunil Thomas)	
	Registrar	