

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8065 OF 2009**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5402 OF 2010**

V. Krishnakumar

...Appellant

versus

State of Tamil Nadu & Ors.

...Respondents

**Office Report**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2009, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Delay condoned.**

**Issue notice.”**

It is submitted that there are four respondents in the letter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 have been served but no one has entered appearance so far. Original record of the matter has been received from National Consumer Dispute Redressal Commission, New Delhi and is available with the Registry for ready reference. Counsel for the Appellant has filed statement of case. Counsel for the Respondent has not filed statement of case despite Hon'ble Chamber Judge order dated 5.11.2012. Matter is ready for hearing.

**CANO. 5402/2010**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8<sup>th</sup> July, 2010, the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Delay condoned.**

**Appeal admitted.**

**Tag with Civil Appeal No. 8065 of 2009.”**

It is submitted that there are three respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are the Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 in the connected matter Civil Appeal No. 8065/2009 and they have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has filed statement of case in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is Appellant in connected Civil Appeal No. 8065 of 2009 and has filed statement of case. Original record of the matter has been received from National Consumer Dispute Redressal Commission, New Delhi and is available with the Registry for ready reference. Service is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR