

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8065/2009

V. KRISHNAKUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU &amp;ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5402/2010

Date : 05/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Appellant(s)  
CA 8065Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

CA 5402

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RMr. B. Balaji, learned counsel representing the State  
of Tamil Nadu states that he is suffering from migraine. He  
accordingly seeks an adjournment.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, convenience compilation is  
permitted to be placed on record by the learned counsel  
representing the appellant.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Pardeep Kumar  
Date: 2014.11.07  
16:33:20 SAST  
Reason:(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS(PHOOLANWATI ARORA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR