

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8065/2009

V. KRISHNAKUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH  
C.A. No. 5402/2010

Date: 19/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv..  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant in Civil Appeal  
No. 8065 of 2009 and respondent in Civil Appeal No. 5402 of 2010  
submits that he is not feeling well today to take up the matters.

In view of that, he is asking for two weeks' time which is  
granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vishal Anand

List the Civil Appeals after two weeks.

Date: 2015.02.21  
17:02:37 IST  
Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER