

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).8065/2009

V. KRISHNAKUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

C.A. No.5402/2010

Date : 08/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

(In CA 8065/09)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr.Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Ms.Asmita Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

For State of

Tamil Nadu

(In CA 8065/09)

Mr.Subramonium Prasad, AAG

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms.R.Shase, Adv.

In C.A.5402/10

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Ms.Asmita Singh, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTERLIST OF BOOKS CITED:

1. The Consumer Protection Act, 1986
2. (2009) 6 SCC 1
3. (2014) 1 SCC 384